

PRESS RELESE Kochi 13 June 2024:

Geojit Financial Services appoints Pawan Parakh as Fund Manager, Portfolio & Managed Assets

Geojit Financial Services Ltd., a leading investment services company announced the appointment of Pawan Parakh as Fund Manager.

Pawan Parakh, an accomplished Chartered Accountant (CA) & Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA) by qualification, brings with him 17 years of extensive experience in the equity market. He has adeptly navigated both the investment and institutional equity research facets. Pawan's expertise revolves around managing Flexicap / Multicap / Mid & Small cap funds across both PMS & AIF platforms, demonstrating a consistent track record.

Pawan will operate from Mumbai reporting to Gopinath Natarajan, CEO - Portfolio and Managed Assets. Commenting on the new appointment, Gopinath Natarajan said, "We are happy to welcome Pawan! With almost two decades of experience in the Indian capital markets, I am sure he will be able to deepen our fund management expertise & add value to our Portfolio Management team and to our esteemed clients."

Pawan joins Geojit from Renaissance Investment Managers where he served as the Director and Fund Manager. He has also earned recognition from Mutual Funds/Insurance companies on platforms such as Asiamoney and other ranking platforms.

-- Ends --

ABOUT GEOJIT

Geojit Financial Services (www.geojit.com) is one of the leading investment services companies in India, with a strong presence in the GCC. It has around 13.89 lakh clients, a network of 500 offices and has Assets Under Custody and Management worth of Rs. 93,000 crore. BNP Paribas, C J George - Founder and Managing Director of Geojit, Kerala State Industrial Development Corporation (KSIDC) and Rekha Rakesh Jhunjhunwala are the prominent shareholders of the company.

Geojit Financial Services has an extensive presence in the GCC region via joint ventures and partnerships: Barjeel Geojit Financial Services LLC in UAE, BBK Geojit Business Consultancy and Information (KSCC) in Kuwait and QBG Geojit Securities

LLC in Oman. The company also has presence in Bahrain through a business partnership with Bank of Bahrain and Kuwait.

For more details contact: Elizabeth V, Geojit Financial Services, Corporate Communications, +91 9995800438, <u>elizabeth v@geojit.com</u>.